Wisconsin law.
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591 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 492.03

Chapter NR 492
DEPARTMENT REVIEW TIMES

NR 492.01  Applicability; purpose. NR 492.03 Review times.
NR 492.02  Definitions.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., SRegister January1997,  NR 400apply to the terms used in this chapter
No. 493 History: Cr. Registey Septemberl986, No. 369eff. 10-1-86.

NR 492.01 Applicability; purpose. (1) APPLICABILITY. NR 492.03 Review times. Unless anotheime period is
This chapter applies to the department when acting on requestssfsécifiedby law the department shall complete its review and
apermit or departmental approval submitted by any persen puiakea determination on adipplications for permits and approv
suantto ss.285.60to 285.87 Stats. als listed under this section within the number of business days

(2) PurpPosk. This chapter is adopted under 287.116and indicated,based on the date of receipt of the application:
285.11, Stats., to establish a time scheduletfierdepartmentto (1) Alternatefuel variances under NR 436.06- 10 business
follow when acting on requests for a permit or departmenigdys.
approValSmeltted pUrSUant to $2385.60t0 285.87 Stats. (2) Temporaryexcess emissions p|ans undeé¥R.436.03 (2)

History: Cr. Register September1986, No. 369ff. 10-1-86; am. (2Register, (b) —'65 business days
May, 1992, No. 437ef. 6-1-92; am. (1) and (2Register November1999, No. 527 ' i
eff. 12-1-99;corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., Stats., Register April (3) Use of emegency or reserve equipmennder s.NR

2013 No. 688. 436.03(2) (c)- 65 business days.

L . . . History: Cr.RegisterApril, 1985, No. 352eff. 5-1-85; renum from NR 154.015
NR 492.02 Definitions. The definitionscontained in ch. andam.Register September1986, No. 369eff. 10-1-86.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266-3151. RegisterApril 2013 No. 688
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